HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

January 24,2007 Hearing Room E
8:30 A.M. Tape 10
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair

Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel

Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HJR 4 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
10A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:37 a.m.
HJR 4- PUBLIC HEARING

011 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

015 Chair Rosenbaum

027 Ethan Gross, Student, Grant High School (EXHIBITS A, B)

040 Gross

048 Hannah Fisher, Student, Grant High School

056 Evan Pulvers, Student, Grant High School

064 Gross

078 Fisher

087 Pulvers

102 Chair Rosenbaum

106 Stembridge

115 Chair Rosenbaum

120 Rep. Buckley

124 Rep. Berger
10A 134 Rep. Hunt

138 Chair Rosenbaum (EXHIBIT C)

142 Fisher

147 Gross

150 Chair Rosenbaum

156 Gross

162 Pulvers
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170
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186
195
199
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208
214
221
227
235
238
240
244
245
251
259
262

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Esquivel
Gross

Rep. Esquivel
Pulvers

Rep. Esquivel
Fisher

Rep. Berger
Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Roblan
Chair Rosenbaum
Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum
Pulvers

Chair Rosenbaum
Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Roblan

Rep. Esquivel
Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting 8:56 a.m.

A. HJR 4, Letter to the Secretary of State, Evan Pulvers, 6 pp
B. HJR 4, written testimony, Evan Pulvers, 3 pp
C. HJR 4, newspaper article, Chair Rosenbaum, 2 pp



