HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

January 24, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 A.M. Tape 10

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair Rep. Sal Esquivel Rep. Dave Hunt Rep. Arnie Roblan Ban. Kim Thatcher
	Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF DDFSFNT.	Jim Stombridge Committee Administ

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HJR 4 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
10A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:37 a.m.
<u>HJR 4- PUBLIC</u>	C HEARING	
	011	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	015	Chair Rosenbaum
	027	Ethan Gross, Student, Grant High School (EXHIBITS A, B)
	040	Gross
	048	Hannah Fisher, Student, Grant High School
	056	Evan Pulvers, Student, Grant High School
	064	Gross
	078	Fisher
	087	Pulvers
	102	Chair Rosenbaum
	106	Stembridge
	115	Chair Rosenbaum
	120	Rep. Buckley
	124	Rep. Berger
10A	134	Rep. Hunt
	138	Chair Rosenbaum (EXHIBIT C)
	142	Fisher
	147	Gross
	150	Chair Rosenbaum
	156	Gross
	162	Pulvers

166	Chair Rosenbaum
170	Rep. Esquivel
180	Gross
182	Rep. Esquivel
186	Pulvers
195	Rep. Esquivel
199	Fisher
203	Rep. Berger
208	Chair Rosenbaum
214	Rep. Roblan
221	Chair Rosenbaum
227	Stembridge
235	Chair Rosenbaum
238	Pulvers
240	Chair Rosenbaum
244	Stembridge
245	Chair Rosenbaum
251	Rep. Roblan
259	Rep. Esquivel
262	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting 8:56 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HJR 4, Letter to the Secretary of State, Evan Pulvers, 6 ppB. HJR 4, written testimony, Evan Pulvers, 3 pp
- C. HJR 4, newspaper article, Chair Rosenbaum, 2 pp